
Raglolal Ofilce KozhtLode

The Soutl lndian Bank Ltd, Regional Oflice - Kozhikode, 1* Floor, Hapor Towers,
Vaikom Mohammed Basheer Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode, Kcrsla - 673001.
Phone No: 0495-2726725, &27, Email: lqllll}XagtD4gri4, Website: E@!9C.!ts!sue4.be!t49!q

Zour*
-/z INDIAN Bank

Ref: RO/CLTISN/AP Al n+25 Date:30-0$2024

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitieation and Reconstruction

of Financial Aseetc and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2m2 read with proviso to Rule E(5)

and 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rulee, 2fi12.

WHEREAS, the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notices dated 12.O5.202i,

calling upon the borrower/g-uarantor (1) IWs. Apollo Gold Perambra LlP(Represented by its
designated parhers), PP Vlllgy7c, Perambra - Kuttyadi Roa4 PerambrO Kozhikode, Kerala -

673525, (2\ Mr. Ibrayi @ Ebrahim llaji, Karuvankandy, Ayanchery, Tharapoyit,Kozhikode, Kerala

- 673541A1so at: Karuvankandy, Ponmeri, Vatakara, Kozhikode Kerala - 673106 (3) Mrs. Najuma
Beegam, 51276 A, Thlrttthtyad, Kalathikurmtl Puthiyara P O, Kozhikode, Kerala - 573004AI9e aE

Dream View 44fl90, Kakkattu Paramb, Puthiyara P O Kozhikode, Kerala - 673004 (4) Mr. Moosa

Haji C P,,Charaparambil House, Florican Hill Road, lvlalaparamba, Kozhikode Kerala - 673009 (5)

Mr. Abdul Jafar K Xi Koyilothukandy House, Karayad P O, Meppayur, Arikkulam, Kozhikode,

Kerala - 673524 (6) Mr. Sadaruddin Ray"roth, 5t2766 A, Thiruthiyad, Kalathikumu, Puthiyara P

O Kozhikodg Kerala - 5B00aAbo aLDream View MITX), Kal,katit Paramb Puthiyara P O,

Kozhikode, Kerala - 673N4 (7) Mr. Baeheer C P, Charaparambil House, Unnikulam, Ekarool,

Kozhikode, Kerula - 673574 (8) Mr. Mohammed C P, Charaparambil House, Ururikulam, Ekarool,

Kozhikodg Keral a - 673574,uader section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financ,al

Assets and Enforcemsrt of Security tnterest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as 'The Act') and has

taken Physical possession of the immovable properties, more fully described in the schedule

hereunder under Section 13(4) of the Act read with RuIe 8 of the Security lnterest (Enforcement)

Rules, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, the borrower/guarantor have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby givm to
the ptrblic in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and guarantor(s) that the immovable

properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the fthedule hereunder will
be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there iJ' condition, on the date and

at the place mmtioned herein below for realization of a sum of R's.4,U2,59,14E 53 (Rupees Four

Crores Fifty Nine Lakhs One Hundred And Forty Eight And Paisa Sirdy Thrce Only ) as on 29-

0F2024 with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon, in the accounVs of IWs. Apollo Gold
Perambra LlP(Represented by its desigrated partners) with Naduvannw Branch of the Bank,

su$ect to the following terms and conditions: -

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. ofhce: Thrissur, Kera.la
Head office: S.l.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
(le\ O4A7-242O O2O, lFaxl91 4a7-244 2021, e-mail: ribcorEorat@qib.co.in

CIN: 165191KL 1929PrcOO1017, ToU Free 0ndia) laoo-lo2-94o4, 18oO-425-1a09 (BSNIJ
www.southindianbank.corn

.---

I

,,t !\ :
'/.,: '

.f



Redoarl Of;flce Kozhlbde

The South Indian Bank Ltd, Rcgional Office - Kozhikode, l.t Fl@r, Happy Towers,
vaikom Mohamrncd Bashecr Road, Mananchira, Kozhikodc, Kera.la - 67300l.
Phone No: O495-2726725,26&27, Email: roIOo4{a.sib.co.in, Website: www.southindianb€nk,coft

Zou*
-Z INDIAN Bank

Item No. 1

Name of Property

Owner
Mr. Ibrayi @ Ebrahim Haji & Mrs. Naiuma Beegam

Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 70.41 Ares (20.63 Ares +

30.35 Ares + 19.43 Ares) along with all constructions, improvements,

easementary rights existing and appurtenant thermn situated in Sy

No. 534, Re Sy No. 172 within Naduvannur Village, Koyilandy Talut
Kozhikode Dstrict and owned by Mr. Ibrayi @ Ebrahim Haji & Mrs.

Najuma Beegam, morefully descriH in Jenmam Assignment Deed

No. 1193/2010 dated22-O4-2070 of Sub Registrar Office - Naduvannur
and bonnded on (Bounilaies as per Location Certificate No.191/2017 ilated

08.05.2017 issueil by Wllage Oficer-Naduoannur),

North: Property of Santhosh, Shyja

South: Property of Moosa Haii
East: Eda

West: Mud Road

Nature of possession Physical Possession

Reserve Price Rs. 1,5660,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Six takhs Sixty Thousand

ftlY)
Earnest Money Deposit

(EMD)

Rs.15,55,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of
Demand DraIt drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South

Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Kozhikode or through RTGS to Account

No:04120300000541 hetd by " The Authorised Officel'in The South

Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Kozhikode S M Street (IFSC Code:

srBL00m412)

Last date and time for
submission of Bid

along with EMD

On or before 24-06-2024by 5.00 PM

Property Inspection From 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM on working days with prior appointnent.

Bid incremental

amount

Rs.10,000/-( Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-

auction

2#2024 from 10.00 AM to 12.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service

provider

lWs 4 Closure,
Website Name: https://bankauctions.in
Contact Official: Mr.Dinesh
Mobile : 8142000735

l
The Sout} Indian Bank Ltd., Re€d. Office: 'Ihrissur, Kerala

Head Otrrce: S.l.B. Housc, T.B, Road, P.B, No: 28, Thrissur - 6EOOO1, Kerala
(lell O4A7-242O O2O, (Fe4 91 4a7-244 2021, e-mail: !ib99!p9!4q@ib.e9ib

clN: 165191KL I929PLoo1O17, ToU Fre€ (India) lAOo-1O2-94Oa, 1AOO-425-1aO9 (BSNL)
wsv.southindianbanl.com

I



RBCoDaf O'fEce Kozhltode

The South Indian Bank Ltd, Regional Office - Kozhikode, l Floor, HappJr Towers,
Vaikom Mohatrrmcd Bashe€!' Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode, Kerala - 673001.
Phone No: 0495-2726725, &27, Email: roIOo4(asib.co.in. Wehsite: www.southiadianbank.com

Zou*
-/z INDIAN Bank

Email : dinesh@bankauctions. in

Name of Property

Owner

lvVs. Apollo Gold Perambra LLP (Represented by Managing Partner

Mr. Moosa Haji C P)

Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 90.29 Ares along with all
constructions, improvemenb easementary rights existing and

appufrenant thereon situated in Sy No. 53/1, Re Sy No. 172 within
Naduvannur Villagc Koyilandy Taluk, Kozhikode District and owned

by tIls. Apollo Gold Perambra LLP (Represented by Managing

Parher Mr. Moosa Haji C P) morefully described in Jmnram
Assignment Deed No. 779212070 dated 224G2010 of Sub Registrar

Office - Naduvannur and bounded on (Boundnries as per lncation

Certificate No.79012017 dated 08.05.2017 issued by Village Officer-

Naduoannur),

North: Property of Ibrayi Haji, Naiuma

South: Road

East: Eda, Property of Tharupafkkutty
West: Mud Road

Nature of possession Physical Possession

Reserve Price Rs. 2,60,97,00rO.(X) (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Lakhs Ninety One

Thousand Only)

Eamest Money Deposit

(EMD)

Rs. 25,09,100.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Nine Thousand and

Hundred Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of
Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South

Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Kozhikode or through RTGS to Account

No:04120730fiX[0541 held by " The Authorised Officer" in The South

lndian Bank Ltd, Branch Kozhikode S M Sueet (IFSC Code:

srBL0000112)

Last date and time for
submission of Bid

along with EMD

On orbefore 2446-2024 by 5.00 PM.

Property Inspection From 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM on working days with prior appointrnent.

Bid incremental

amount

Rs.10,000/-( Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-

auction

2*{D6,2024 from 10.00 AM to 12.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

The south lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Oflicer Thrissur, Kersla
Head offrce: S.l.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Th.rissur - 68000I, Kerala
(lelJ O4A7-2420 O2O, (Faxl91 497-244 2021, e-mail: sibcorporat@sib.co.in

cIN: 165191KL 1929PLCOO1O17, Toll Fr€e (lndia) laOO-1O2-94Oa, rEOO425-1809 (BSNL)
ww.southlndlarbank.com

Item No. 2



Regtolet Ofilce Koghltode

'The South Indian Baik Ltd, Regional Oflice - Kozhikode, Id Floor, HapFDr Towers,
Vaikom Moharnmed Basheer Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode, Kera.la - 67300l.
Phone No: O495-2726725,2&27, Ernail: roIoo4{asib.co.in, Website: wE'w.southindianbank.com

Zour*
-72 IHDIAN Bank

E-auction service

provider

IWs 4 Closure,
Website Name: https://bankauctions.in
Contact Offi cial: Mr.Dinesh
Mobile: 8142000735
Email : dinesh@bankauctions.in

TERMS AND CONDMIONSOF SALE

1) The secured asset will be sold by e-auction through Bank's approved service provider i.e. M/s.
4 Clozure - E-auction Service Provider who are assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting

the online auction.

2) The intending purchasers shall submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via Derrand
Draft in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Kozhikode

at the address mentioned above or though RTGS to Account No: 041207300000541 held by
"The Authorised Officel' in The South Indian Bank Lt4 Branch Kozhikode S M Street (IFSC

Code: SDL0000412) latest by S.(X)PM on or before 24.M.2O24.

3) The intmding purchaser shall zubmit duly filled in bid form in origiral (format available with
Authorised officer and in website info@bankauctions.in along with self-attested copies of Proof

of identificatiorVAd&ess proof (KYC) to the Authorised officer and should carry the originaf
for verification. Bids submitted otherwise than in the format prescribed shall not be eligible for
consideration and will be liable for rejection.

4) In case of joint bidders, an authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorizing a bidder
(one among them who is holding a valid ID) is to be zubmitted along with bid form. In case the

bidder is a corporate/Partnership firnr, a copy of the resolution passed by the Board of
Directors/Partners authorizing the actual bidder, who is holding a valid ID needs to be

submitted along with the bid form.

5) Bidders should have active mobile nurriber and valid e-mail address for participathg in E-

Auction and register their names at the e-auction portal and get User ID and Password free of
cost from E-auction service provider whereupon they would be allowed to participate in the

online-E-auction.

6) Please note that interested purchasers shall be permitted to participate and bid in the e-auction

only if EMD amount has treen received by the Banl along with the documents and in the

manner mmtioned in point 3 hereinabove.

7) Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no.2"3 & 4
hereinabove will be provided with User ID and Password through Bar*'s approved service

provider for participating in eauction portal.

8) After the zubmission of EMD, the bidders shall not be allowed to withdraw the Bid forms/EMD.

The amount of EMD paid by interested bidders shall not carry any interest.

_Online bidding will commence from Reserve price or from the highest bid quoted whichever is9

Korhikcd,. li The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Olfrce: Thrissur, Kerala
Hcad Office: S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28,'Ihrissur - 6aoool, Kerala
(te\ o4a7-242o o2o, (Fld) 97 4a7 -244 20.21, aDAil, olbcollqat@libco.i'l

ri,4

'/

cIN: I55I91KL I929PLCOO1017, Toll Free (lndia) 180G1O2-94oa, raoo-425- 1809 (BSNL)
trYrv.soulhindianb.nk.corn

i)t



fudold Office Kozhlkode

.The South lndian Bank Ltd, Regional office Kozhikode, ld Floor, HappJ. Towers,
vaikom Mohammed Basheer Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode, Kerala - 673001.
Phone No: 0495-2726725,26&27, Email: !q!qg@ib4g.b, Website: g!&!9gt$i!diq4@E49q

10) The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for any

intermption or delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes.

11) The bid once submitted by the bidder, camot be cancelled,/withdrawn and the bidder shall be

bound to buy the property at the final bid price. The failure on the part of bidder to comply

with any of the terms and conditions of e.Auctioru mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of
the amount paid by the defaulting bidder.

12) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of zuccessful bidder shall be final and

binding on all the bidders.

13) The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any time, before

declaring the successfirl bidder, without assigning any reason.

14) The bid submitted without the EMD shall be su:mmarily rejected- The property shall not be sold

below the reserve price.

15) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid,/s,

no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be mtertained.

16) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer has

absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjoum / postpone/ cancel the e.Auction

without assigning any reason thermf. The sale is subject to confirmation by the secued

creditor.

17) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have

claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.

18) tn case any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid(s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the

eligibitity of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation and

decision of the Authorised Officer shall be final. In zuch an evsrtuality, the Bank shall in its sole

discretion be mtitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and

at such time as may be decided by the Bank.

19) The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is"
condition and the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the

property.

20) It is the responsibility of the Bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the Secued Asset,

induding its speci-fications, the legality of the title deeds and other documents pertaining to the

said Secured Asset before participating in the" E-auction" and The South lndian Banl Ltd will
not liable for any issues pertaining to the Secured Asset after the completion of the E-auction.

21) The Successful bidder shall pay 25"/" (including EMD of 10"/d of the bid amount immediately

on the same day or not later than next workhg day, as the case may be, on confirmation of Sale

in his/her favour. Balance 75olo of bid amount shall be paid to the Authorised Officer within 15

days of the sale, failing which the entire deposit made by the Bidder towards earnest money

deposit and/or other zuch amounts shall be forfeited without arry notice by the Authorized

officer and the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again. However,

in desirable cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion of the Authorised Officer.

= The South tndian Bank Ltd,, Regd. Omce: T?rrissur, Kerala
Head oflice: S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
(te\ O4A7-242O O2O, lFaxt 91 4A7-244 2021, c-mail: sibegEDgraq@ib.eqh

CIN:165191KL 1929P1cOO1o17, Toll Fre€ (India) laOG1O2-94O8, rSOO-425-tao9 (BSNL)
wrvrv.lout rindianbank.com

?--
ZSOVTH
-Z INDIAN Bank

{o:i:



Z;fl"o,\fr,^^rR€giolaf OfEce Kozhlkode

.The South Indian Bank Ltd, Regiona.l Oflice - Kozhikode, I"t Floo!, Happlr Tower6,
vaikom Mohafimed Basheef Road, Ma-nsnchira, Kozhikode, Kera.la - 67300I.
Phone No: 0495-2726725, E.27, Email: roloo@sib-co.in. Website: wrrw.southindianbanl.com

22) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised Officer,
the successful bidder will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions of
the Bank and the SARIAESI Act. The sale certilicate shall be issued in the name of the successful
bidder. No request for change of name in the sale certificate other than the person who
submitted the bid /participated ln the eAuction will be entertained.

23) The successful bidder should pay all the existing dues etc., to the Govemment/ Local
Authorities and bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties / additional stamp

duty / transfer charges, Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property in his/her
name.

24) The South Indian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interest/ refund EMD or any such amounts
in case of any del,ay in issue of confirrnation of sale/ Sale Certificate by virtue of any Court Order
received after e-auction is complete or any other reasons whatsoever.

25) The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any chargg lien, encumbrance,

Foperty tax or any dues to the Governmmt or anybody in respect of the properties under sale.

26) The successful bidder shall pay all Taxes/ Electricityi Water/ Sewerage Charges or any other

charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance of the bi4 even if it pertains to
previous periods.

27) Bidder shall msure payment of TDS on sale in compliance with provision of Income Tax Act as

applicable and necessary proof of the same to be submitted to Authorised Officer before

issuance of Sale Certificate.

28) The Successful bidder shall, at his/her cost, get the Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage connection etc.

and any other common s€rvices transferred in hjs name.

29) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report regarding the property from 01.0LJ,9137

to 29.02.2024 and it contains no encumbrance.

30) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended bidders may contact

the Authorised Officer or The South Indian Bank Ltd., Branch Naduvannur during workhg
hours or may contact Apama S, at the South Indian Bank Lt4 Regional OfficeKozhikodg at

Happy Towers, Door No.71164 Vaikom Mohammed Basheer Road P.O.CaIicut, Ward No.Z

Mananchir4 Kozhikode, Kerala Pincode: 573001 Mobile :%62280905

For detailed bmu and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in
www.southindianbank.com and info@bankauctions.in (website/Link of E Auction Service

provider)

/'

Date: Kozhikode

Place:3G(E-2024 ED OTFICER

(CHIEFMANAGER)

The South lndiar BEnk Ltd., Regd. OIEce: Thrissur, Kera.la
Head Office: S.I.B. House, T,B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
(le\ O4a7 -2420 o2O, lFaE 91 4A7 -244 2O21, e-mait slbsgEgraqaJb!9*i!

CIN: t65l9lKL t92gPrcoolO17, Toll Free (India) 18OO-1O2-94O8, laOO-425-1409 (BSNL)
www.3outhindian bant.corn

!.


